
AGENDA DEVEWPMENf OFFICE 
201 South Rosalind Avenue. Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 • Orlando, Florida 32802-1393 
407-836-5426. Fax: 407-836-2899 • www.orangecountyfl.net 

December 4, 2017 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
-AND-
Board of County Commissioner~(\~ 

Cheryl J. Gillespie, Supervisor ~· 
Agenda Development Office 

Appointments to the Planning and Zoning Commission 
DISCUSSION AGENDA ITEM DECEMBER 19, 2017 

The terms of two of the members of the Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z), Yog 
Melwani and Jose Cantero, will expire on December 31, 2017. Both Mr. Melwani and Mr. 
Cantero are eligible for another term and wish to continue serving on the P&Z. 

The P&Z is composed of nine members, one appointed from each of the county 
commission districts upon recommendation of the district commissioner, one appointed 
upon recommendation of the County Mayor, and two at large members nominated by the 
County Mayor or any County Commissioner and appointed by the full Board. The Board 
must confirm all appointments. Members of the P&Z are limited to four consecutive 
terms. The terms are effective January 1, 2018 and are for two years. 

Attached is a list of the current members of the P&Z that indicates the districts in which 
the members reside, the categories in which they were appointed, and the expiration of 
their terms. I have also attached for your review a list of all applications on file for 
appointment to this board. 

Please let me know if you require further information. 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Attachments 

Reappointment of Yog Melwani and Jose Cantero to the 
Planning and Zoning Commission with terms expiring 
December 31, 2019 or nomination and appointment of 
individual(s) to succeed them. 



District 1 

Jimmy Dunn 

District 2 

William Gusler 

District 3 

Tina Demostene 

District 4 

Pasquale DiVecchio 

District 5 

J. Gordon Spears 

District 6 

Jaja Wade 

Mayor's At Large 

Paul Wean 

At Large 

Yog Melwani 

Jose Cantero 

*Not Listed 

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION - CURRENT MEMBERS 

ORIGINAL 
APPOINTMENT 

4/7/15 

1/24/17 

1 /1 /13 

1/4/11 

12/20/16 

1/13/15 

10/18/11 

1/5/16 

6/18/13 

TERM 
EXPIRES 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/18 

12/31/17 

12/31/17 

RACE 

w 

w 

w 

w 

0 

B 

0 

A 

* 

ETH 

NH 

NH 

* 

* 

NH 

NH 

* 

NH 

H 

GEND 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

DISTRICT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 



PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION -APPLICANTS 

APPLICANT OCCUPATION RACE ETH GEND DIST 

Oscar Anderson Southern Strategy Group/ w NH M 1 
Partner (Currently serves on the 
Environmental Protection 
Commission) 

Vahagn Avetisyan Not Listed w NH M 4 

David Halperin David A Halperin Transportation w NH M 5 
and General Management 
Consulting/ 
President and Consultant 

Doris Houck Fishkind & Associates/ w NH F 5 
District Manager 

Joseph Hudson Walt Disney World/ B NH M 1 
Entertainer 

Michael Morley Barry University School of Law/ w NH M 1 
Assistant Professor of Law 

Eze Nnadi Not Listed B NH M 4 

Vari Palau VR Business Solutions LLC/ w H F 2 
Founder/Owner 

Allen Peacock Taurus Investment Holdings, LLC/ w NH M 5 
Vice President of Development -
U.S. 

Adam Woodhall Fidelity National Title of Florida/ w NH M 4 
Business Development 


