

AGENDA DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

201 South Rosalind Avenue • Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 • Orlando, Florida 32802-1393 407-836-5426 • Fax: 407-836-2899 • www.orangecountyfl.net

December 4, 2017

TO:

Mayor Teresa Jacobs

-AND-

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Cheryl J. Gillespie, Supervisor

Agenda Development Office

SUBJECT:

Appointments to the Planning and Zoning Commission

DISCUSSION AGENDA ITEM DECEMBER 19, 2017

The terms of two of the members of the Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z), Yog Melwani and Jose Cantero, will expire on December 31, 2017. Both Mr. Melwani and Mr. Cantero are eligible for another term and wish to continue serving on the P&Z.

The P&Z is composed of nine members, one appointed from each of the county commission districts upon recommendation of the district commissioner, one appointed upon recommendation of the County Mayor, and two at large members nominated by the County Mayor or any County Commissioner and appointed by the full Board. The Board must confirm all appointments. Members of the P&Z are limited to four consecutive terms. The terms are effective January 1, 2018 and are for two years.

Attached is a list of the current members of the P&Z that indicates the districts in which the members reside, the categories in which they were appointed, and the expiration of their terms. I have also attached for your review a list of all applications on file for appointment to this board.

Please let me know if you require further information.

ACTION REQUESTED:

Reappointment of Yog Melwani and Jose Cantero to the Planning and Zoning Commission with terms expiring December 31, 2019 or nomination and appointment of individual(a) to appoint the process of the pr

individual(s) to succeed them.

Attachments

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION - CURRENT MEMBERS

	ORIGINAL <u>APPOINTMENT</u>	TERM <u>Expires</u>	RACE	<u>ETH</u>	GEND	DISTRICT
District 1						
Jimmy Dunn	4/7/15	12/31/18	W	NH	М	1
District 2						
William Gusler	1/24/17	12/31/18	W	NH	М	2
District 3						
Tina Demostene	1/1/13	12/31/18	W	*	F	3
District 4						
Pasquale DiVecchio	1/4/11	12/31/18	W	*	М	4
District 5						
J. Gordon Spears	12/20/16	12/31/18	0	NH	М	5
District 6						
Jaja Wade	1/13/15	12/31/18	В	NH	М	6
Mayor's At Large						
Paul Wean	10/18/11	12/31/18	0	*	М	1
At Large						
Yog Melwani	1/5/16	12/31/17	Α	NH	М	1
Jose Cantero	6/18/13	12/31/17	*	Н	М	2
*Not Listed						

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION - APPLICANTS

<u>APPLICANT</u>	OCCUPATION	RACE	ETH	<u>GEND</u>	DIST
Oscar Anderson	Southern Strategy Group/ Partner (Currently serves on the Environmental Protection Commission)	W	NH	M	1
Vahagn Avetisyan	Not Listed	W	NH	M	4
David Halperin	David A. Halperin Transportation and General Management Consulting/ President and Consultant	W	NH	M	5
Doris Houck	Fishkind & Associates/ District Manager	W	NH	F	5
Joseph Hudson	Walt Disney World/ Entertainer	В	NH	M	1
Michael Morley	Barry University School of Law/ Assistant Professor of Law	W	NH	М	1
Eze Nnadi	Not Listed	В	NH	М	4
Yari Palau	VR Business Solutions LLC/ Founder/Owner	W	Н	F	2
Allen Peacock	Taurus Investment Holdings, LLC/ Vice President of Development - U.S.	W	NH	M	5
Adam Woodhall	Fidelity National Title of Florida/ Business Development	W	NH	М	4